Evaluates: MAX30208MAX30208 Evaluation System
General Description
The MAX30208 evaluation system (EV system) provides a
single platform to evaluate the MAX30208, a temperature
sensor with ±0.1°C accuracy. The EV system consists of
two boards connected through headers, a MAX32630FTHR
microcontroller board, and the MAX30208 interface board.
Also included with the EV system is a flex PCB that holds

 ● Fully Assembled and Tested
 ● Windows® 7, 8, and 10-Compatible Software
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
319-100370; Rev 0; 6/19
Windows is a registered trademark and registered service mark
of Microsoft Corporation.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
Note: In the following sections, software-related items
are identified by bold text. Text in bold refers to items
directly from the install of EV system software. Text that
is bold and underlined refers to items from the Windows
operating system.
 ● MAX30208 Sensor Flex
 ● MAX3020x interface board
 ● MAX32630FTHR
 ● Micro-USB cable
 ● Windows PC with USB port
 ● MicroSD card (optional)
 ● Lithium-ion battery (optional)
Procedure
The EV system is tested and ships in three pieces:
MAX30208 Sensor Flex, MAX3020x interface board, and
MAX32630FTHR.
Follow the steps below to verify board operation:
1) Plug the MAX32630FTHR into the MAX3020x Inter-
face Board.
2) Connect the MAX30208 Sensor Flex to J9 on the
interface board, ensuring that the contact pads are on
the bottom.
3) Set the EV system hardware on a nonconductive
surface to ensure nothing on the PCBs short together.
4) Connect the EV system hardware to a PC with the
provided USB cable. Attach the micro-USB end to the
MAX32630FTHR and the other end to the PC. LED
D1 on the MAX32630FTHR begins blinking light blue.
The GUI and other documentation to use this EV System
are available in the MAX30208EVSYS# EV System Design
Resources tab.
FILE DESCRIPTION
MAX30208EVKitSetupV100.exe PC GUI Program
MAX30208_SENSOR_FLEX.zip Sch, BOM, PCB Layout
MAX3020x INTERFACE.zip Sch, BOM, PCB Layout
MAX32630FTHR.zip Sch, BOM, PCB Layout
MAX30208 EV System Files
MAX30208 EV System Photo
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30208MAX30208 Evaluation System
5) Windows should automatically begin installing the
necessary device driver. Once the driver installation
is complete, a Windows message appears near the
system icon menu, indicating the hardware is ready to

PART TYPE
MAX30208EVSYS# EV System
Component  Suppliers Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 7www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30208MAX30208 Evaluation System
Other documentation to use this EV System are available in the MAX30208EVSYS# EV System Design Resources tab.
MAX30208EVSYS# EV System Bill of Materials
MAX30208 Sensor Flex Bill of Materials
MAX30208 Interface Board Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 C1 — 1 GRM033C81E104KE14 MURATA 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0201); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1µF; 25V;
TOL = 10%; TG = -55°C TO +105°C; TC = X6S
2 U1 — 1 MAX30208 MAXIM MAX30208 EVKIT PART - IC; MAX30208;
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING: 21-100265; LGA10
3 PCB — 1 MAX30208SENSORFLEX MAXIM PCB PCB:MAX30208SENSORFLEX
4 J1 DNP 0 5051100692_EDGE MOLEX 5051100692_
EDGE
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; SMT;
FD19 SERIES; RIGHT ANGLE; 6PINS;
3TOTAL
ITEM REF_DES QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 3VP3, V1P8 2 5005 KEYSTONE N/A TEST POINT; PIN DIA = 0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH = 0.35IN; BOARD HOLE = 0.063IN;
RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
2 GND, SCL,
SDA, VDD/DQ 4 5006 KEYSTONE N/A TEST POINT; PIN DIA = 0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH = 0.35IN; BOARD HOLE = 0.063IN;
BLACK; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
3 J1 1 PPPC161LFBN-RC SULLINS
ELECTRONICS CORP. PPPC161LFBN-RC CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; LFB SERIES;
2.54MM CONTACT CENTER; STRAIGHT; 16PINS
4 J2 1 PPPC121LFBN-RC SULLINS
ELECTRONICS CORP PPPC121LFBN-RC CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; HEADER FEMALE; STRAIGHT; 12PINS
5 J3, J4 2 TSW-102-07-T-S SAMTEC TSW-102-07-T-S CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; TSW SERIES; SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT;
2PINS; -55°C TO +105°C
6 J5, J7, J8 3 TSW-103-07-L-S SAMTEC TSW-103-07-L-S CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; SINGLE ROW; STRAIGHT; 3PINS
7 J6 1 TSW-103-07-L-D SAMTEC TSW-103-07-L-D CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
THROUGH HOLE 0.025 POST HEADER; STRAIGHT; 6PINS
8 J9 1 5051100692 MOLEX 5051100692 CONNECTOR; FEMALE; SMT; FD19 SERIES; RIGHT ANGLE; 6PINS
9 J10 1 282834-6 TE CONNECTIVITY 282834-6 CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE;
TERMINAL BLOCK PCB MOUNT SIDE WIRE ENTRY STACKING; STRAIGHT; 6PINS
10 R1, R2 2 ERJ-2RKF4701 PANASONIC 4.7K RESISTOR; 0402; 4.7KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
11 U1 1 DS2484R+ MAXIM DS2484R+ IC; INFC; SINGLE-CHANNEL 1-WIRE MASTER WITH ADJUSTABLE
TIMING AND SLEEP MODE; SOT23-6
12 PCB 1 MAX3020XINTERFACE MAXIM PCB PCB:MAX3020XINTERFACE
20TOTAL
Maxim Integrated  │ 8www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX30208MAX30208 Evaluation System